

Stockholm November 24th 2009

## **Exchange Notice**

## Exchange members 73/09

## New derivatives member on NASDAQ OMX Stockholm AB

MF Global UK Ltd has been admitted as derivatives member of NASDAQ OMX Stockholm AB and will commence trading and clearing from November 25<sup>th</sup> 2009. Their member id will be MFG.

For further information concerning this exchange notice please contact Lars Klasson on telephone  $+46\ 8\ 405\ 60\ 00.$ 

Nasdaq OMX Stockholm AB

Mats Bergström

Helena Ottosson

NASDAQ OMX DERIVATIVES MARKETS • Secondary name to NASDAQ OMX Stockholm AB • SE-105 78 Stockholm • SWEDEN Tel. + 46 8 405 60 00 • Fax +46 8 405 60 01 • Copenhagen Office: P.O. Box 1040 • DK-1007 Copenhagen K • DENMARK Tel. +45 33 93 33 66 • Fax +45 33 12 86 13 • Helsinki Office: P.O. Box 361 • FI-00131 Helsinki • FINLAND • Tel. +358 9 6166 71 Fax +358 9 6166 7368 • Reykjavík Office: Laugavegur 182 • IS-105 Reykjavík • ICELAND • Tel. +354 525 28 00 Fax +354 525 28 88 • Reg. No. 556383-9058 • www.nasdaqomx.com